

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Community Development - CDBG/Home

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: January 21, 2020

Re: Authorizing FY 2019 CDBG Funding Agreements for Services for Independent Living, Job

Point, Food Bank and Columbia Housing Authority

## **Executive Summary**

Council approval of this resolution will authorize the City Manager to execute FY 2019 CDBG funding agreements with Services for Independent Living (SIL), Job Point, Food Bank, and the Columbia Housing Authority. Funding was approved for these projects as part of the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan. The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) release of funding for FY 2019 projects is anticipated to be received prior January 20, 2020.

#### Discussion

The attached agreements authorize FY 2019 CDBG for qualified local organizations approved for funding. FY 2019 funded projects were approved as a part of the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan. Organizations must complete the expenditure of funds as identified in each individual agreement.

## Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Expenditure of \$232,000 in previously appropriated funds.

Long-Term Impact: None.

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Economy

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Economic Development, Secondary Impact: Livable & Sustainable

Communities

#### Legislative History

Date	Action
September 16, 2019	Council approved the FY 2019 City Budget including CDBG and HOME funding recommendations.
June 17, 2019	Council adopted the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan

### Suggested Council Action

Approve the resolution authorizing the attached agreements.